
The Manor Montessori School Calendar
2024/2025

There may be changes that occur throughout the year, but ample notice will be given if any

change is made to the calendar.

August 26 - 30 Monday– Friday Professional days for teachers

August 27 Tuesday All-Staff Meeting 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

CPR/First Aid Training at Potomac Campus 12:30

p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

August 28 Wednesday Orientation Night via Google Meets at 7:00 - 8:00

p.m.

Meet your teacher virtually to answer any questions

about school/classroom policies, routines of the

classroom and items needed for school.

August 29 Thursday "Meet and Greet” for new and rising children.

9:30 Last Name A-F

10:00 Last Name G-L

10:30 Last Name M-R

11:00 Last Name S-Z

August 26- 30 Monday– Friday Playground Playdates

Dates and Times TBD. Meet classmates, parents and

teachers in your class on the Manor playground for a

playdate to get to know new friends. Dates will be

announced in August.

September 2 Monday Labor Day

School Closed. No daycare provided.

September 3 Tuesday 9:00 - 10:30 a.m. - New Two’s children attend

Returning Two’s and Two’s with 4+ weeks of Manor

Summer Camp can stay regular school day.

9-12 noon – New Primary attend half day



September 3 Tuesday Elementary students - regular school day with

daycare provided.

September 4-6 Wednesday-

Friday

9 - 12:00 noon New Two’s children attend

Returning Two’s and Two’s with 4+ weeks of Manor

Summer Camp can stay regular school day.

ALL Primary & Elementary Students Regular full

school day with daycare provided.

September 9 Monday ALL Students

Regular full school day with daycare provided.

October 21 Monday Portrait Day at Rockville and Bethesda

October 23 Wednesday Portrait Day at Potomac

October 25 Friday Pumpkin Patch Meet Up &Wellness Day

Not a regular school day. No daycare provided.

Meet in the morning at Butler’s Orchard for a trip

through the Pumpkin Patch and a hayride. Manor is

closed in the afternoon.

November 11 Monday Parent/Teacher Conferences in Person

No School - Daycare Provided for those enrolled 3-6

November 13 Wednesday “Why Choose the Montessori Elementary Program

for your Child?” Presentation

9:30 a.m. Breakfast at the Oaklyn Center

November 26 Tuesday Thanksgiving Celebrations in Class

November 27-29 Wednesday -

Friday

Thanksgiving Break

No School - No Daycare provided

December 2 Monday Classes Resume

December 10 Tuesday Make Up Portrait Day at all Three Centers

December 18 Wednesday Holiday Program

Not a Regular School Day

Start of Winter Holiday Break



December 19 -

January 1

Thursday-

Wednesday

Winter Holiday Break

No School - Holiday Camp Daycare Provided

January 2 Thursday Classes Resume

January 20 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

No School & No Daycare Provided

February 14-17 Friday - Monday President’s Day Break

No School & No Daycare Provided

February 18 Tuesday Classes Resume

March 3-7 Monday - Friday Scholastic Book Fair

March 3-7 Monday - Friday “Parent Mornings” at all Three Centers

March 10 - 12 Monday -

Wednesday

Standardized Testing for Elementary Children

(Grades 1-3) Only

March 14 Friday Spring Conferences

No School - Daycare Provided for those enrolled 3-6

March 21 Friday Teacher Wellness Day

Manor closes at noon. Before care will be offered. No

after care will be offered.

March 28 Friday Grandparents & Special Visitor’s Day

April 14 - 21 Monday-

Monday

Spring Holiday Break

No School - Spring Camp Daycare Provided

April 22 Tuesday Classes Resume

May 3 Saturday Spring Carnival at Oaklyn Campus

May 26 Monday Memorial Day

No School & No Daycare Provided

June 4 Wednesday End of the Year Program

Not a Regular School Day

June 5-6 Thursday -

Friday

Possible Make-Up Days

June 9 Monday First day of Summer Camp


